SECTION 3 

FINANCING 

3.01 Village Obligation. Village shall, upon execution of this Agreement, tender to 
Developer a valid and binding, fully executed letter of credit expiring not earlier than May 31, 
2007 in the original principal amount of One Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($1,700,000) (the "Letter of Credit"), in the form and substance as attached hereto as Exhibit B, 
for purposes of funding certain costs incurred by Developer under this Agreement. Developer's 
ability to draw upon the Letter of Credit shall be contingent upon the opening to the public for

[...]

Developer such sums requested in the Sight Draft subject to the following payment schedule: 1) 
if the Sight Draft is tendered by Developer prior to May 31, 2002, Developer shall be entitled to 
and Issuer shall tender to Developer amounts in the aggregate not to exceed the principal sum of 
One Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,400,000); 2) after May 31, 2002, Developer 
shall be immediately entitled to and upon proper presentment of a Sight Draft, Issuer shall tender 
to Developer amounts necessary to pay the remaining outstanding Eligible Project Costs up to 
the total maximum aggregate amount of One Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($1,700,000). 

3.02 Legal Opinions. Simultaneous with the delivery of the Letter of Credit, the 
Village shall deliver to Developer an opinion from bond counsel, in the form attached as Exhibit 
D hereto, opining as to the validity and enforceability of this Agreement, and an opinion from